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29(b). Please provide the exact number of NSLs issued since December 15, 2008, broken down both by 
the number with and without a nondisclosure requirement and by the number with and without a notice 
of the right to challenge the nondisclosure requirement. 

Let me know if you need anything else. 
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c. Has the FBI provided this notice to recipients of NSLs in all jurisdictions, and not just to 
recipients in the Second Circuit? In the future, will the FBI be providing this notice to recipients of NSLs 
in all jurisdictions, and not just in the Second Circuit? 

Response: 
b5 -1 
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d. Has the FBI been providing this notice to all recipients of NSLs, and not just to recipients 
constrained by a nondisclosure requirement issued pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 2709? In the future, will the 
FBI be providing this notice to all recipients of NSLs, and not just to recipients constrained by a 
nondisclosure requirement issued pursuant to 18 U.S.C. § 2709? 

b5 

Response: 

e. Please provide a copy of the notice the FBI is sending to NSL recipients that informs them of 
their right to challenge the nondisclosure provision. 

Response: 	 p 
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b7E 4 

30. OGC. Before the Second Circuit's opinion in Doe, the FBI Office of General Counsel (OGC) issued a 
directive that the nondisclosure orders were not supposed to be "automatically" included in the NSLs or 
made in a "perfunctory manner" and only when there was a "genuine need." In its March 2008 report 
on NSLs, the DOJ IG found that 97 percent of the NSLs it examined contained a nondisclosure order. 
Considering that 97 percent of NSLs issued had a nondisclosure order, how would the FBI respond to the 
conclusion that such orders were being included automatically and not always when there was a genuine 
need? Does the FBI agree or disagree that such a conclusion would be reasonable? Why or why not? 
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